Proportional pressure regulator valve English. . . . . . . .
1 Electrical connecting plug (8-pin)
2 Air connection (2), pressure output
3 Through-holes for fastening
4 Compressed air connection (1), supply port
5 Exhaust connection (3)
1 2
3

Altitude up to 2000 m.
3 Variants of the VPPM-...
Type codes of the VPPM-...
VPPM - 6L - L - 1 - G18 - 0L6H - V1N - S1
1
2 3
5 64
7
Pos. Characteristics Significance
1 Nominal width in [mm]
Valve type
6, 8, 12
F (flange), L (sleeve)
2 Dynamic response
class
L (Low)
3 Valve function 1 (3-way pressure-reducing valve,
normally closed)
4 Pneumatic
connection
– Flange/sub-base
– ISO thread
– NPT thread
F
G18 (1/8”), G14 (1/4”), G12 (1/2”)
N18 (NPT 1/8), N14 (NPT 1/4), N12
(NPT 1/2)
5 Control ranges:
– Lower pressure
value
– Upper pressure
value
Alternative control
ranges:
– Lower pressure
value
– Upper pressure
value
0L (0 bar)
2H (2 bar), 6H (6 bar), 10H (10 bar)
...L (... = value between 0 ... 10 bar)
e.g. 1L
...H (... = value between 0 ... 10 bar)
e.g. 7H
6 – Setpoint
specification
– Switching output
O4 (4 ... 20 mA), V1 (0 ... 10 V)
P (PNP), N (NPN)
7 Accuracy
Operator unit
... (2 %), S1 (1 %)
... (LED), C1 (LCD)
4 Requirements for product use
General conditions for the correct and safe use of the
product, which must be observed at all times: